

MIZUHO CORPORATE BANK, LTD.

Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities ^{1/}

As of 31 March 2009

Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht
Cash	1,908,094.75	Deposits	69,435,477,492.23
Interbank and money market items	13,330,125,640.59	Interbank and money market items	1,991,472,826.74
Investments, net (with obligations Baht 0.00)	27,679,397,402.67	Liabilities payable on demand	470,282,416.55
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)	85,654,267,891.94	Borrowings	14,626,051,437.90
Accrued interest receivables	514,303,790.14	Financial Institution's liabilities under acceptances	-
Properties foreclosed, net	-	Other liabilities	6,570,462,493.32
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	-	Total Liabilities	93,093,746,666.74
Premises and equipment, net	85,474,285.28	Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity	
Other assets, net	8,186,607,454.47	(Regulatory capital Baht 26,227,624,831.20)	
		Funds to be maintained as assets under Section 32	27,602,212,018.43
		Net loss not yet compensated by head office	(.....)
		Net funds to be maintained as assets under Section 32	27,602,212,018.43
		Net inter-office balance which branch is debtor (creditor) of the head office and other branches of the same legal entity	11,499,799,473.60
		Net balance which branch is debtor of the head office and other branches of the same legal entity	39,102,011,492.03
		Profit and loss account and others	3,256,326,401.07
		Total Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity	42,358,337,893.10
		Total Liabilities and Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity	135,452,084,559.84
Total Assets	135,452,084,559.84	Financial Institution's liabilities under unmaturred bills	557,875,531.68
Customers' liabilities under unmaturred bills	557,875,531.68	Total	136,009,960,091.52
Total	136,009,960,091.52		

Non-Performing Loans ^{2/} (net) as of 31 March 2009 (Quarterly) (0.25 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)	247,760,000.00
Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 31 March 2009 (Quarterly)	993,564,669.84
Actual provisioning for loan loss	993,599,883.04
Loans to related parties	21,958,326,113.88
Loans to related asset management companies	-
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring	-
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 31 March 2009 due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551, Section	-
Significant contingent liabilities	
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans	201,294,702.29
Letters of credit	2,016,959,576.91

^{1/}This Summary Statement has not been audited by Certified Public Accountant

^{2/} Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 31 March 2009 (Quarterly) (0.31 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)	305,800,000.00
--	----------------

.....
(Ms. Phurita Luepichit)
Vice President, Accounting Division

.....
(Mr. Yasunori Azumi)
Joint General Manager